
2001 NEINEA Specialty Results 
 

June 2001 
Judge Timothy Olmsteadt 

Puppy Dogs 6 - 9 months 
1   103 VIN-MELCA'S THE TIN MAN.  Owner: P. Trotter  
2   104 VIN-MELCA'S THE GRADIATOR.  Owner: P. Trotter  
3   102 RUSKAR'S ROCK AND ROLL.  Owners: R. & K. Weir  
4   101 RUSKARS JUST KEEP ROLLING ALONG.  Owners: R. & K. Weir  
 

Puppy Dogs 9 - 12 months 
1   111 FROMAR'S SURE SHOT.  Owners: C. Martino & C. Jaques  
2   112 KINARA'S CLOSER TO THE HEART.  Owner: C. Kinser  
 

Puppy Dogs 12 - 18 months 
1   121 ROUNDEL'S RENO OF JO-CALA.  Owners: J. & C. LaBree  
2   134 NORMARK'S DRUMMER BOY.  Owners: D. & R. Coleman  
3   133 FROMAR'S TRIGGER MAN.  Owners: C. Martino  
 

Puppy Bitches 6 - 9 months 
1   202 RUSKARS TOOTSIE ROLL.  Owners: R. & K. Weir  
2   201 KAMGAARD KLASSIC MYSTERY.  Owners: M. Kabala & L. Machacek  
3   203 WINDY CITY'S FIELD OF DREAMS.  Owner: S. Kaplan  
 

Puppy Bitches 9 - 12 months 
1   211 FROMAR'S JUST A PISTOL.  Owners: C. Martino & C .Jaques  
2   212 KINARA'S HEART N' SOUL.  Owner: C. Kinser  
 

Puppy Bitches 12 - 18 months 
1   231 ROUNDEL SUPERMODEL.  Owners: B. Turner & J. Morris  
2   234 NORMARK'S CANDY CANE.  Owners: V. Curtner & D. Coleman  
3   221 METSA.  Owners: J. & A. Peterson  

 

Best Puppy in Sweeps:  ROUNDEL SUPERMODEL 
Best of Opposite Puppy Sweeps:  ROUNDEL'S RENO OF JO-CALA 

 

June 2001 
Judge Timothy Olmstead 

Veteran Dogs 7 - 9 years 
1   401 CH. MIDNIGHT SUN'S SHADOW DANCER.  Owner: S. Prescher  
 

Veteran Bitches 7 - 9 years 
1   451 CH. JO-CALA'S SILVER SATIN.  Owners: J. & C. LaBree  
 

Veteran Bitches 9 - 11 years 
1   461 TN'T CHRISTOPHER ROBYN'S.  Owners: B. Drake & R. Timmler  

 

Best Veteran Dog Sweeps:   CH. MIDNIGHT SUN'S SHADOW DANCER 
Best Veteran Bitch Sweeps:  CH. JO-CALA'S SILVER SATIN 

 



June 2001 
Judge Mr. Dana Cline 

Puppy Dogs 6 - 9 months 
1   101 RUSKARS JUST KEEP ROLLING ALONG.  Owners: R. & K. Weir 
2   102 VIN-MELCA'S THE TIN MAN.  Owner: P. Trotter  
3   104 VIN-MELCA'S THE GRADIATOR.  Owner: P. Trotter  
4   102 RUSKAR'S ROCK AND ROLL.  Owners: R. & K. Weir 

 

Puppy Dogs 9 - 12 months 
1   112 KINARA'S CLOSER TO THE HEART.  Owner: C. Kinser   
2   111 FROMAR'S SURE SHOT.  Owners: C. Martino & C. Jaques 

 

Puppy Dogs 12 - 18 months 
1   121 ROUNDEL'S RENO OF JO-CALA.  Owners: J. & C. LaBree   

 

Bred By Exhibitor Dogs 
1   132 OSTRARN'S HARD CHARGER.  Owners: K. & P. Menzel & S. & A. Nash 
2   131 RUSTEK'S OSTRARN-HE'S A BLAST.  Owners: K. & G. Wyrostek   
3   134 NORMARK'S DRUMMER BOY.  Owners: D. & R. Coleman   
4   133 FROMAR'S TRIGGER MAN.  Owner: C. Martino   

 

Open Dogs 
1   151 VIN-MELCA'S SQUARE KNOT.  Owner: P. Trotter   
2   152 FROMAR'S DANCE 'N IN THE WOODS.  Owners: C. Martino & K. Kaus   
3   153 VIN-MELCA'S EYE OF THE STORM.  Owners: G. & P. Mullens, E. White, A. Prado Jr.   
4   154 WINDY COVE KASH N RODEO RYDER NA NAJ.  Owner: D. Tudor-Hayes   

 

Winners Dog:  VIN-MELCA'S SQUARE KNOT 
Reserve WD:   KINARA'S CLOSER TO THE HEART 

 

 
Veteran Dogs 
Norwegian Elkhounds, Veteran. Dogs   

1   401 CH. MIDNIGHT SUN'S SHADOW DANCER.  Owner: S. Prescher 
 

Best Veteran Dog:  CH. MIDNIGHT SUN'S SHADOW DANCER  
 

 
Puppy Bitches 6 - 9 months 

1   201 KAMGAARD KLASSIC MYSTERY.  Owners: M. Kabala & L. Machacek   
2   202 RUSKARS TOOTSIE ROLL.  Owners: R. & K. Weir   
3   203 WINDY CITY'S FIELD OF DREAMS.  Owner: S. Kaplan  

 

Puppy Bitches 9 - 12 months 
1   211 FROMAR'S JUST A PISTOL.  Owners: C. Martino & C. Jaques   
2   212 KINARA'S HEART N' SOUL.  Owner: C. Kinser   

 

Puppy Bitches 12 - 18 months 
1   221 METSA.  Owners: J. & A. Peterson 

 

Bred By Exhibitor Bitches 
1  231 ROUNDEL SUPERMODEL.  Owners: B. Turner & J. Morris   
2  234 NORMARK'S CANDY CANE.  Owners: V. Curtner & D. Coleman   
3  233 THOM THOM'S QUEEN OF DARKNESS.  Owners: C. & G. Thomas   
4  232 DINOR'S THAT'S MY GIRL.  Owner: D. Ingles 

 



American Bred Bitches 
1   245 VIN-MELCA'S SHADOW WILLOW.  Owner: B. Drake   
2   246 ROYAL CROWN'S APRIL SHOWERS.  Owners: C. & D. Holst.  

 

Open Bitches 
1   252 FROMAR'S DANCE 'N WITH PRIDE.  Owners: C. Martino, K. Poindexter, J. Stahl  
2   255 VIN-MELCA'S CONTRARY MARY.  Owner: P. Trotter   
3   254 VIN-MELCA'S KATARINA.  Owner: P. Trotter 
4   256 OSTRARN'S POLE POSITION.  Owners: J. & D. Swanson  

 

Winners Bitch:  FROMAR'S DANCE 'N WITH PRIDE 
Reserve WB:     VIN-MELCA'S CONTRARY MARY 

 

 
Veteran Bitches 

1   451 CH JO-CALA'S SILVER SATIN.  Owners: J. & C. LaBree   
2   461 TN'T CHRISTOPHER ROBYN'S.  Owners: B. Drake & R. Timmler.  

 

Best Veteran Bitch:  CH JO-CALA'S SILVER SATIN 
 

 
Norwegian Elkhounds, Best of Breed (winners)  
BOB  301 CH. WINDY COVE MY PRIDE'S HY ROLLER.  Owners: R. & K. Weir (D)   
BOW 252 FROMAR'S DANCE 'N WITH PRIDE.  Owners: C. Martino, K. Poindexter, J. Stahl (B)  
BOS  306 CH. TIRO'S MYKEL OF ROUNDEL.  Owners: B. &V. Turner, J. Morris, T. & J. Brennan (B)  
AOM 304 CH. VIN-MELCA'S SILVER SHADOW.  Owner: P. Trotter (D)   
AOM 309 CH. APPLEWOOD'S TOP MACKINTOSH NA NAJ.  Owner: C. Olson (D)  
AOM  313 CH. WINDY CITY HIGH PLAINS DRIFTER.  Owner: S. Kaplan (D)   
AOM  258 CH. THOM THOM'S FANTASY DREAM.  Owners: C. & G. Thomas (B)   
AOM 151 VIN-MELCA'S SQUARE KNOT.  Owner: P. Trotter (D) 
 

Best of Breed 
CH. WINDY COVE MY PRIDE'S HY ROLLER 

FROMAR'S DANCE 'N WITH PRIDE

CH. TIRO'S MYKEL OF ROUNDEL

CH. VIN-MELCA'S SILVER SHADOW

CH. APPLEWOOD'S TOP MACKINTOSH NA NAJ

WINDY CITY HIGH PLAINS DRIFTER

THOM THOM'S FANTASY DREAM

VIN-MELCA'S SQUARE KNOT 

Junior Showmanship 
Judge Mr. Dana Cline 

Novice Junior 
1   501 CH. FROMAR'S SURFER GIRL. Handler: Garrett Martino  
Open Junior Class  
1   515 I'KEN'S FROMAR FIRE-N-ICE. Handler: Amy Martino 

 

Best Junior Handler: Amy Martino 



 

June 2001 
Judge Ms. Lynn Tamms 

Regular Classes  

Novice B 

2 612  ARCTIC NITE MID OLAV'S MINDY.  Owners: R. & R. Oxley   
1 613  CH. LENAN N'VIKREST SILVER ROGUE.  Owners: L. Forrest, P. Viken, N. Moser  

 

High In Trial:  CH. LENAN N'VIKREST SILVER ROGUE  

 

Non-Regular Class  

Veterans 

1 661  TN'T CHRISTOPHER ROBYN'S CDX.  Owners: B. Drake & R. Timmler   
2 662  CH. CHARILOR'S SWEET MAGIC CDX.  Owners: M. Kabala & L. Machacek   
3 664  CH. VIKREST TROUBLEMAKER CDX.  Owners: P. Viken & L. Forrest  

 

 


